Competition Results

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Merseyside
2  Greater Manchester
3 Cheshire
4  Lancashire

Colour
White
Orange
Yellow
Red

Score

487
460
453
436

OR
30
24
26
28

1+1
28
30
24
26

4x1
28
30
26
24

Leigh Sports Village

Venue:
P6 ou
30 30
26 28
28 26
24 24

HR
28
30
26
24

2+2
30
26
28
24

4x2
28
30
26
24

MR
30
24
26
28

BT
30
24
28
26

CP
28
30
25
25

Date

17 Mar 2024
J SB SLJ STJ
30 28 27 30
24 30 24 28
26 26 30 26
28 24 27 24

TT
24
28
26
30



Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls

11 4x1

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Colour
White
Orange
Yellow
Red

Team
Merseyside
Greater Manchester
Cheshire
Lancashire
Name
1 Sofia Kuczera
1 Sofia Kuczera
2 Amelie Spurrier
2 Amelie Spurrier
3 Millie Jackson
3 Millie Jackson
4 Alice Baxter
4 Alice Baxter
6 Harley Walsh
6 Harley Walsh
7 Victoria Yankulova
7 Victoria Yankulova
8 Emma Bedoya
9 Harper Hunter
9 Harper Hunter
10 Emma Scott
11 Mia Labrosse
11 Mia Labrosse
12 Georgia Evans
13 Nora Szekly
13 Nora Szekly

Score

487
460
453
436

Event

SB
VJ
BT
1T
CP
SLJ
J
SLJ
SB
1T
CP
SB
STJ
J
STJ
VJ
BT
SLJ
STJ
BT
VJ

OR
30
24
26
28

28
30
24
26

Perf1
48
49
15

5.75
210
10
1.82
49

5.00
49
5.44

5.17
50
15

1.67

5.10

37

28
30
26
24

Venue

Cheshire (yellow)

Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
26
28
24

Perf2

0

15

2
0.00
2.13
11
0.00

0
0.00

0.00
11
0.00
0

15
0.00
5.06
15

0

30
28
26
24

HR 2+2

28
30
26
24

Perf3

0

15

5
0.00
2.06
13
0.00

0
0.00

0.00
10
0.00
0

15
0.00
5.40
4

0

30
26
28
24

4x2
28
30
26
24

Perf4

MR

15
0

13

30
24
26
28

BT CP
30 28
24 30
28 25
26 25

Date

17 Mar 2024
J SB SLJ STJ
30 28 27 30
24 30 24 28
26 26 30 26
28 24 27 24

Best Ranking

48
49
60
11
5.75
2.13
13
1.82
49

0
5.00
49
5.44
11
5.17
50
50
1.67
5.40
37
37

TT
24
28
26
30



Team Results

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls

11 4x1

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Merseyside

Greater Manchester
Cheshire
Lancashire

Name

A Velicka

A Velicka

M Collier

N Kiejko

A Brogan

A Brogan

G Moody

| Longden
N Murray

N Murray

N Nwackukuru
N Nwackukuru
10 E Jones

11 B Mason

12 E Mason

12 E Mason

13 A Horsefall
14 G Rothwell
14 G Rothwell
15 O Chapman
15 O Chapman

QOO NOOOOPhhW_a

Colour
White
Orange
Yellow
Red

Score

487
460
453
436

Event

SB
STJ
BT
STJ
CP
SLJ
SB
CP
SB
VJ
STJ
1T
SLJ
VJ
BT
VJ

J
BT
J
SLJ
1T

OR
30
24
26
28

28
30
24
26

Perf1
56
5.44

6.00
5.25
1.86
54
7.75
48
31
5.20

1.81
38
14
38
10

11
1.83
6

28
30
26
24

Greater Manchester (orange)

Venue

Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
26
28
24

Perf2

5.17

15
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0
0.00
1
1.75
0

13

0

12
6

10
0.00
5

30
28
26
24

HR 2+2

28
30
26
24

Perf3

5.31

15
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0
0.00
0
1.71
0

15
0

11
12
9
0.00
2

30
26
28
24

4x2
28
30
26
24

MR

Perf4

15

15

0

30
24
26
28

BT CP

30
24
28
26

28
30
25
25

30
24
26
28

Best Ranking

56
5.44
39
6.00
5.25
1.86
54
7.75
48
31
5.20
5
1.81
38
57
38
12
37
11
1.83
13

28
30
26
24

Date
17 Mar 2024

J SB

SLJ
27
24
30
27

STJ
30
28
26
24

TT
24
28
26
30



Competition:

Team Results

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls

Ranking Team

1 Merseyside

Greater Manchester

2
3 Cheshire
4  Lancashire

—_—
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Colour
White
Orange
Yellow
Red

Name

Lydia Codarin
Lydia Codarin
Sophie Douglas
Adleigh McCunnell
Adleigh McCunnell
Ella Ainsworth
Ella Ainsworth
Ava Shannon
Penny Horman
Amelia Pacelli
Amelia Pacelli
Sophie Heyes
Jessica Healey
Jessica Healey
Felicity Taylor
Isla Martin

Isla Martin

Ailsa Roberts
Ailsa Roberts
Kalista Harrington
Juliet Mousley
Juliet Mousley

Score

487
460
453
436

Event

CP
VJ
VJ
SLJ
1T
J
SLJ
J
SLJ
SB
1T
VJ
BT
STJ
STJ
CP
SB
BT
STJ
BT
J
SB

OR
30
24
26
28

1+1
28
30
24
26

Perf1
5.75
41

40
1.70

14
1.97
10
1.87
45

40
15
5.26
5.00
5.00
49
15
5.33

46

4x1

28
30
26
24

Venue:

Lancashire (red)

Leigh Sports Village

P6
30
26
28
24

ou
30
28
26
24

Perf2
0.00
0

0
0.00
4

8
0.00
11
1.84

4
0

10
5.24
0.00
0.00

11
0.00
13
0

HR
28
30
26
24

Perf3
0.00
0

0
0.00
2

9
0.00
7
1.94

2

0

15
5.12
0.00
0.00

15
0.00

0

2+2

30
26
28
24

4x2
28
30
26
24

Perf4

MR

15

15

8

30
24
26
28

BT
30
24
28
26

CP

28
30
25
25

Date
17 Mar 2024

J SB SLJ
30 28 27
24 30 24
26 26 30
28 24 27

Best Ranking

5.75
41
40

1.70
10
14

1.97
11

1.94
45
10
40
55

5.26

5.00

5.00
49
56

5.33
30

0
46

3=
5
6=
11
3=

STJ

30
28
26
24

TT
24
28
26
30



Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls

11 4x1

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Team Colour Score
Merseyside White 487
Greater Manchester Orange 460
Cheshire Yellow 453
Lancashire Red 436
Name Event
1 Isla Forsyth SLJ
1 Isla Forsyth TT
2 Esther Nwaeze SB
2 Esther Nwaeze STJ
3 Lavinia Hinds CP
3 Lavinia Hinds STJ
4 Sienna Chambers STJ
5 Chloe Copeland BT
5 Chloe Copeland SLJ
6 Ava Freenan SB
7 Ellie Rodan BT
8 vy Lunt CP
9 Isla Salisbury VJ
10 Olivia Dakin SB

11 Molly Baldwin-Brown BT
11 Molly Baldwin-Brown TT

12 Rebecca Cowdry SLJ
13 Emma Calcraft J
13 Emma Calcraft VJ
14 India Bates J
15 Millie Russell CP
15 Millie Russell VJ

OR
30
24
26
28

28
30
24
26

Perf1
1.84

49
6.24
5.75
5.54
4.85

15
1.91

54

15
6.25

42

54

15

1.78
10
42
15

0.00
40

28
30
26
24

Venue

Merseyside (white)

Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
26
28
24

Perf2
1.91
2

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.07

15
0.00

15
0.00
0

15

3
0.00
12

0

14
0.00
0

30
28
26
24

HR 2+2

28
30
26
24

Perf3
1.92
0

0.00
0.00
0.00
4.84

15
0.00

0.00
0

15

3
0.00
11

0

16
0.00
0

30
26
28
24

4x2 MR

28
30
26
24

Perf4

0

15

15

30
24
26
28

BT CP

30
24
28
26

28
30
25
25

J
30
24
26
28

Best Ranking

1.92
2

49
6.24
5.75
5.54
5.07
60
1.91
54
48
6.25
42
54
60

8
1.78
12
42
16
0.00
40

4
7
1
3
11
1=
5
2=
8
2
5
10
1

6=

28
30
26
24

Date
17 Mar 2024

SB

SLJ
27
24
30
27

STJ
30
28
26
24

TT
24
28
26
30



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:17.8
1:20.9
1:24.8
1:26.1

Performance

1:17.8
1:20.9
1:24.8
1:26.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

24.2
244
252
253

Performance

24.2
24.4
252
25.3

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

50.7
51.3
51.4
52.1

Performance

50.7
513
51.4
52.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 01 Cheshire Yellow
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:15.9
1:19.2
1:20.1
1:20.7

Performance

1:15.9
1:19.2
1:20.1
1:20.7

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:10.6
1:11.4
1:13.8
1:19.6

Performance

1:10.6
1:11.4
1:13.8
1:19.6

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

56.9
57.1
57.3
57.5

Performance

56.9
57.1
57.3
57.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 168 30
2 Cheshire Yellow 147 28
3 Lancashire Red 141 26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 133 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1= Cheshire Yellow 2 Amelie Spurrier 60
= Merseyside White 5 Chloe Copeland 60
1= Merseyside White 11 Molly Baldwin-Brown 60
4 Greater Manchester Orange 12 E Mason 57
5 Lancashire Red 12 Ailsa Roberts 56
6 Lancashire Red 9 Jessica Healey 55
7 Cheshire Yellow 11 Mia Labrosse 50
8 Merseyside White 7 Ellie Rodan 48
9 Greater Manchester Orange 3 M Collier 39
10= Cheshire Yellow 13 Nora Szekly 37
10= Greater Manchester Orange 14 G Rothwell 37

12 Lancashire Red 13 Kalista Harrington 30



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Greater Manchester Orange 13.00
2 Merseyside White 12.00
3= Cheshire Yellow 10.75
3= Lancashire Red 10.75
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Greater Manchester Orange 7 |1 Longden
2 Merseyside White 8 Ivy Lunt
= Cheshire Yellow 3 Millie Jackson
= Lancashire Red 1 Lydia Codarin
= Merseyside White 3 Lavinia Hinds
6 Greater Manchester Orange 5 A Brogan
= Cheshire Yellow 7 Victoria Yankulova
= Lancashire Red 11 Isla Martin
Merseyside White 15 Millie Russell

Leigh Sports Village

Points

30

28

25

25
Best
7.75
6.25
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.25
5.00
5.00
0.00

Chest Push

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 28 30
2 Lancashire Red 25 28
3 Cheshire Yellow 24 26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 23 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best

1 Merseyside White 14 India Bates 16

2 Lancashire Red 4 Ella Ainsworth 14

3 Cheshire Yellow 4 Alice Baxter 13

= Greater Manchester Orange 13 A Horsefall 12

= Merseyside White 13 Emma Calcraft 12

= Cheshire Yellow 9 Harper Hunter 11

= Greater Manchester Orange 14 G Rothwell 11

8 Lancashire Red 5 Ava Shannon 11

Lancashire Red 14 Juliet Mousley 0

Javelin

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 158 30
2 Merseyside White 157 28
3 Cheshire Yellow 146 26
4 Lancashire Red 140 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total

1 Greater Manchester Orange 1 A Velicka 56

= Greater Manchester Orange 6 G Moody 54

= Merseyside White 6 Ava Freenan 54

= Merseyside White 10 Olivia Dakin 54

= Cheshire Yellow 6 Harley Walsh 49

= Cheshire Yellow 7 Victoria Yankulova 49

= Lancashire Red 11 Isla Martin 49

= Merseyside White 2 Esther Nwaeze 49

= Cheshire Yellow 1 Sofia Kuczera 48

= Greater Manchester Orange 8 N Murray 48

11 Lancashire Red 14 Juliet Mousley 46

12 Lancashire Red 7 Amelia Pacelli 45

Speed Bounce

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 5.62 30
2= Lancashire Red 5.61 27
2= Merseyside White 5.61 27
4 Greater Manchester Orange 5.50 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Cheshire Yellow 3 Millie Jackson 213
2 Lancashire Red 4 Ella Ainsworth 1.97
3 Lancashire Red 6 Penny Horman 1.94
4 Merseyside White 1 Isla Forsyth 1.92
5 Merseyside White 5 Chloe Copeland 1.91
6 Greater Manchester Orange 5 A Brogan 1.86
7 Greater Manchester Orange 15 O Chapman 1.83
8 Cheshire Yellow 4 Alice Baxter 1.82
9 Greater Manchester Orange 10 E Jones 1.81
10 Merseyside White 12 Rebecca Cowdry 1.78
11 Lancashire Red 3 Adleigh McCunnell 1.70
12 Cheshire Yellow 11 Mia Labrosse 1.67



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 16.85 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 16.64 28
3 Cheshire Yellow 16.01 26
4 Lancashire Red 15.59 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Merseyside White 2 Esther Nwaeze 6.24
2 Greater Manchester Orange 4 N Kiejko 6.00
3 Merseyside White 3 Lavinia Hinds 5.54
4 Greater Manchester Orange 1 A Velicka 5.44
5 Cheshire Yellow 8 Emma Bedoya 5.44
6 Cheshire Yellow 12 Georgia Evans 5.40
7 Lancashire Red 12 Ailsa Roberts 5.33
8 Lancashire Red 9 Jessica Healey 5.26
9 Greater Manchester Orange 9 N Nwackukuru 5.20
10 Cheshire Yellow 9 Harper Hunter 5.17
11 Merseyside White 4 Sienna Chambers 5.07
12 Lancashire Red 10 Felicity Taylor 5.00



Results Sheet Target Throw

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Lancashire Red 20 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 18 28
3 Cheshire Yellow 11 26
4 Merseyside White 10 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Greater Manchester Orange 15 O Chapman 13
2 Cheshire Yellow 2 Amelie Spurrier 11
= Lancashire Red 3 Adleigh McCunnell 10
= Lancashire Red 7 Amelia Pacelli 10
5 Merseyside White 11 Molly Baldwin-Brown 8
6 Greater Manchester Orange 9 N Nwackukuru 5
7 Merseyside White 1 Isla Forsyth 2
Cheshire Yellow 6 Harley Walsh 0



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 136 30
2 Merseyside White 124 28
3 Lancashire Red 121 26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 107 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best

1 Cheshire Yellow 10 Emma Scott 50

2 Cheshire Yellow 1 Sofia Kuczera 49

= Merseyside White 9 Isla Salisbury 42

= Merseyside White 13 Emma Calcraft 42

5 Lancashire Red 1 Lydia Codarin 41

= Lancashire Red 2 Sophie Douglas 40

= Lancashire Red 8 Sophie Heyes 40

= Merseyside White 15 Millie Russell 40

= Greater Manchester Orange 11 B Mason 38

= Greater Manchester Orange 12 E Mason 38

11 Cheshire Yellow 13 Nora Szekly 37

12 Greater Manchester Orange 8 N Murray 31

Vertical Jump

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 01 Cheshire Yellow
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

49.0
49.8
50.4
51.1

Performance

49.0
49.8
50.4
51.1

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:38.0
1:40.0
1:42.6
1:43.6

Performance

1:38.0
1:40.0
1:42.6
1:43.6

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 11 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Medley Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

40.0
41.9
43.6
45.0

Performance

40.0
41.9
43.6
45.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



